District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
NAB 1526631 197							ГOR		Initial	Report	\boxtimes	Final Report	
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC 239/37						Contact: Robert McNeill							
						Telephone No. 432-230-0077							
Facility Name: Marauder Federal #1H						Facility Type: Battery							
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						: API No. 30-015-38244							
				LOCA	TIO	N OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter D							h/South Line Feet from the Eas North 660'				Count Eddy	•	
				Latitude 32.62	23146	1 Longitude	e -103.9149323						
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release:							Volume of Release: Volume Recovered:						
Produced Wa					23 bbls PV								
Source of Release:											Hour of Discovery:		
Fitting/Connection Was Immediate Notice Given?							9/2/2015 7:30 am 9/2/2015 7:30 am If YES, To Whom?						
, vuo mineur	ate Hotice Giv		Yes 🔲	No 🛛 Not Red	quired	1. 725, 10	, whom:						
By Whom?						Date and Hour:							
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT							
If a Watercou	urse was Impa	cted. Descri	be Fully.*								CSIA	DISTRICT	
	•	Í	•							SE	:P 1 :	7 2015	
Describe Cau	ıse of Problem	and Remed	lial Action	n Taken *						R	ECEI	VED	
			/										
This release	was caused by	fittings/cor	nections	on battery piping.	Vacuui	m trucks were	dispatched to rec	over all st	anding flu	ids and re	pairs we	ere made.	
Describe Are	a Affected and	d Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*					<u></u>				
This release	romained with	in the lined	aantainm	ent. The facility wa	مم مامم	nod and nut h	aak into samilaa						
Tills release	·	iiii tiic iiiieu	Containin	ent. The facility w	as cica	ned and put t	ack into scrvice.						
T. 1	10 .1 . 1 . 0			 							100D	,	
				is true and completed is true and completed is true and complete is true in the complete is true in the interest in the complete is true and complete is tru									
				ce of a C-141 repor									
				investigate and re									
	nment. In add , or local laws			tance of a C-141 r	eport o	does not reliev	e the operator of	responsib	ility for co	mpliance	with any	y other	
rederal, state	, or local laws	and/or regi	nacions.				OIL CON	SERVA	TION	DIVISI	ON.		
a de la constante de la consta						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:									//				
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo							Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
							Approval Date: 9123 15 Expiration Date: NIA						
						Conditions of Approval: FINAL Attached							
Date: Septer	mber 17, 2015			F	INH	レ							

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

Amanda Trujillo < ATrujillo@concho.com>

Sent:

Thursday, September 17, 2015 4:33 PM

To:

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; James Amos@blm.gov; Shelly

Tucker

Subject:

(Notification/C-141 Initial-Final) Marauder Federal #1H (30-015-38244)

Attachments:

9-2-2015 Marauder Federal #1H (TB) Initial-Final.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Marauder Federal #1H (30-015-38244)

Unit D Section 31 Township 19S Range 31E The release occurred at 7:30 am 9/2/2015

Released: 25 bbls PW Recovered: 23 bbls PW

This release was caused by fittings/connections on battery piping. Vacuum trucks were dispatched to recover all standing fluids and repairs were made. This release remained within the lined berm. Attached is a C-141 Initial-Final for your consideration. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.